SPEC SHEET
45-70N
Pneumatic tire electric
counterbalanced forklift
4,500-7,000 lbs.
ERP
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP45N ERP50N ERP50N ERP60N ERP70N
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4
Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,
order-picker
Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 4500 (2041) 5000 (2268) 5500 (2495) 6000 (2722) 7000 (3175)
1-6 Load center distance c in (mm) 24 (609)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in (mm) 16.7 (424) 17.1 (434)
1-9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 64.5 (1636) 70.1 (1780)
W
E
IG
H
T
2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 9989 (4531) 10,211 (4642) 11,931 (5412) 12,145 (5509) 12,668 (5746)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
12,253 / 2145
(5558 / 973)
13,783 / 1960
(6252 / 889)
14,394 / 3046
(6529 / 1382)
16,378 / 2378
(7429 / 1079)
17,895 / 2491
(8117 / 1130)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 5039 / 4949
(2286 / 2245)
5110 / 5123
(2318 / 2324)
5976 / 5955
(2711 / 2701)
6239 / 5906
(2830 / 2679)
6063 / 6605
(2750 / 2996)
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tires, front/rear Super Elastic
3-2 Tire size, front in 23 × 9 - 10 23 × 10 - 12
3-3 Tire size, rear in 18 × 7 - 8
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front * b10 in (mm) 38.3 (972) 38.7 / 41.5 (983 / 1054)
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in (mm) 38.3 (973)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1
Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward /
backward
α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 84.3 (2140) 88.3 (2240)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.9 (3220) 127.2 (3228)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 176.5 (4480) 177.2 (4498)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 86.4 (2193)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 46.4 (1177)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 19.1 (484)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 132.8 (3371) 138.5 (3515) 138.9 (3525) 141.5 (3591)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 93.4 (2371) 99.1 (2515) 99.5 (2525) 102.1 (2591)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP45N ERP50N ERP50N ERP60N ERP70N
1-2-1 Model Enhanced
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4
Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,
order-picker
Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 4500 (2041) 5000 (2268) 5500 (2495) 6000 (2722) 7000 (3175)
1-6 Load center distance c in (mm) 24 (609)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in (mm) 16.7 (424) 17.1 (434)
1-9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 64.5 (1636) 70.1 (1780)
W
E
IG
H
T
2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 9989 (4531) 10,211 (4642) 11,931 (5412) 12,145 (5509) 12,668 (5746)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
12,253 / 2145
(5558 / 973)
13,783 / 1960
(6252 / 889)
14,394 / 3046
(6529 / 1382)
16,378 / 2378
(7429 / 1079)
17,895 / 2491
(8117 / 1130)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 5039 / 4949
(2286 / 2245)
5110 / 5123
(2318 / 2324)
5976 / 5955
(2711 / 2701)
6239 / 5906
(2830 / 2679)
6063 / 6605
(2750 / 2996)
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tires, front/rear Super Elastic
3-2 Tire size, front in 23 × 9 - 10 23 × 10 - 12
3-3 Tire size, rear in 18 × 7 - 8
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front * b10 in (mm) 38.3 (972) 38.7 / 41.5 (983 / 1054)
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in (mm) 38.3 (973)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1
Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward /
backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 84.3 (2140) 88.3 (2240)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.9 (3220) 127.2 (3228)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 176.5 (4480) 177.2 (4498)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 86.4 (2193)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 46.4 (1177)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 19.1 (484)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 132.8 (3371) 138.5 (3515) 138.9 (3525) 141.5 (3591)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 93.4 (2371) 99.1 (2515) 99.5 (2525) 102.1 (2591)